| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/08) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O | ffice: Please record the attached documents below. | | | |
| Name of conveying parties: | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | |
| 11808, INC. | Name: RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC | | | |
| 11000, 1110 | | | | |
| Additional name(s) & party(ies) attached? | Internal Address: | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| X Assignment Merger | Street Address: 11808 Northup Way, | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Suite W-180 | | | |
| Other | City: BELLEVUE State: WA Zip: 98005 | | | |
| Execution Date: Signed: November 10, 2008 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,347. | ,507 B1 issued February 19, 2002 | | | |
| This document is being filed together with a new application. " | The execution date of the application n/a . | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | 6,347,507 B1 issued FEBRUARY 19, 2002 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? | Yes x No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; | Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| Name: R. Reams Goodloe, Jr. | 11 | | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | |
| | Enclosed | | | |
| | | | | |
| Street Address: 24722 - 104th Avenue, S.E. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address; 24/22 - 104th Avenue, S.E. Suite 102 | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| | 07-1613 | | | |
| ; | Authorized User Name: R. Reams Goodige, P.S. | | | |
| Matter No.: RP1-2163-U-D1-C1 DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | |
| | THIS SPACE | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | |
| R. Reams Goodloe, Jr. Reg. #32,466 | 11/25/2008 | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | | |
| Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to: Assignments Division, Facelimite No. 571-273-0140. | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 021890 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT U.S. PATENT NO. 6.347,507 B1 Attorney Docket No.: RP1-2163-U-D1-C1

| | For: U.S. and/or Dereign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: Description By: Description |
|--|---|
| ASSIGN | MENT OF PATENT |
| sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) | ment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the , the receipt of which is hereby good and valuable consideration, |
| ASSIGNOR: Inventor(s) or person(s) or | |
| | 11808, INC. type or print name of ASSIGNEE |
| <u>:</u> | 11808 Northup Way, Suite W-190 Address |
| 1 | Bellevue, Washington, USA 98005 |
| <u> </u> | A Washington Corporation |
| (if assignment is by person or assigned and this was recorded in | entity to whom the patent was previously PTO, add the following): |
| (a) Recorded on January 27, 200 Reel: 010580 Frame: 0323 | 0 |
| (b) Recorded on October 29, 200 Reel:021754/0924 | 8 |
| Hereby sells, assigns, and | d transfers to |
| ASSIGNEE: | |
| | RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC type or print name of ASSIGNBE |
| Ī | 11808 Northup Way, Suite W-190 Address |
| Ē | Bellevue, Washington, USA 98005 |
| Į. | A WA Limited Liability Company |
| and the successors, assigns, | and legal representatives of the |
| | one of the following) |
| the entire right, title an undivided punited States and its t | e and interest ercent (%) interest for the territorial possessions |

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021890 FRAME: 0218

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT U.S. PATENT NO. 6,347,507 B1 Attorney Docket No.: RP1-2163-U-D1-CI

(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in U.S. Patent No.: 6,347,507 Bl issued February 19, 2002 and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, for the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POWER GENERATION USING ROTATING RAMJETS

Name of Inventor: SHAWN P. LAWLOR

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants, represents, and covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all proper papers, instruments, or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Letters Patent and to apply for, obtain, issue, and maintain any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent on any reissue or reexamination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof and thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set our hand(s) and seal(s) on the date shown below.

ASSIGNOR:

11808, IXC

CECNION

Bar.

GLA9 N. JEWETT

Its: Chief Executive Officer

Date: Movember 10 , 2008

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021890 FRAME: 0219

U.S. PATENT NO. 6,347,507 B1 ISSUED: February 19, 2002

| STATE OF WASHINGTON | |) | |
|---------------------|------|---|----|
| | |) | 58 |
| COUNTY OF | KING |) | |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that DOUGLAS N. JEWETT is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Chief Executive Officer of 11808, INC. to be the free and voluntary act of such party, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Movember 10, 2008

(Seal or Stamp)

Print Name

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

U.S. PATENT NO. 6,347,507 B1 ISSUED: February 19, 2002

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

Signed: SHAWN P. LAWLOR

Its: Chief Technology Officer Date: *Mov.* (9, 2008

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that SHAWN P. LAWLOR is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Chief Technology Officer of RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC to be the free and voluntary act of such party, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Movember 10, 2008

(Seal or Stamp)

Notary Signature

Print Name

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,

residing at Issagual

My appointment expires 1-1-20/>

A. NCO OTAR A MILLION OF WASHINGTON

RECORDED: 11/25/2008